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60W AC-DC Reliable Green Slim Wall-mounted Medical Adaptor GSM60U series
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 μ
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


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             AC/DC Medical Adaptor • Wall Plug-in • 60W
  			                                     MEAN WELL GSM60U Series

Various DC plug quick adaptor accessories available. Contact TRC Electronics for details.
3 years warranty

https://www.trcelectronics.com/mean-well
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SPECIFICATION

ORDER NO.   

SAFETY MODEL NO.   

DC VOLTAGE  Note.2

RATED CURRENT

CURRENT RANGE

RATED POWER (max.) 

RIPPLE & NOISE (max.) Note.3OUTPUT

SETUP, RISE, HOLD UP TIME

VOLTAGE RANGE            Note.7 

FREQUENCY RANGE

EFFICIENCY (Typ.)

AC CURRENT
INPUT

INRUSH CURRENT (max.)

VOLTAGE TOLERANCE Note.4

LINE REGULATION         Note.5

LOAD REGULATION       Note.6

LEAKAGE CURRENT(max.)

OVERLOAD

WITHSTAND VOLTAGE

ISOLATION RESISTANCE

ISOLATION LEVEL

ENVIRONMENT

WORKING TEMP.

WORKING HUMIDITY

TEMP. COEFFICIENT

VIBRATION

PROTECTION

OVER VOLTAGE

SAFETY STANDARDS

STORAGE TEMP., HUMIDITY

 LIFE

MTBF

DIMENSION

PACKING

I/P-O/P:5656VDC

3 years : 100% load 40℃, 8hours / day

400Khrs min.  MIL-HDBK-217F(25℃)

75.5*32*47.5mm (L*W*H)

200g ; 60pcs / 13kg / CARTON

PLUG

CABLE

Pimary - Secondary: 2 x MOPP

Parameter

EMC EMISSION Conducted emission

Radiated emission

1.5A / 115VAC          0.8A / 230VAC

-30 ~ +70℃ (Refer to "Derating Curve")

20% ~ 90% RH non-condensing

±0.03%  / ℃ (0 ~ 40℃)

10 ~ 500Hz, 2G 10min./1cycle, period for 60min. each along X, Y, Z axes

rdANSI/ AAMI ES60601-1/ES60601-1-11(3.1 version), CAN/CSA-C22 -1 3  edition approved NO. 60601

105 ~ 160%  rated output power

Protection type : Hiccup mode, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed

110 ~ 140% rated output voltage

Touch current < 100 A/264VACμ

SAFETY &

EMC
(Note. 8)

OTHERS

NOTE

CONNECTOR

℃



  μ μ

















 Cold start   50A / 115VAC          100A / 230VAC

I/P-O/P:100M Ohms / 500VDC / 25℃/ 70% RH

See page 4~5 ; other type available by customer requested

See page 4~5 ; other type available by customer requested

Standard

FCC PART 18

FCC PART 18

Test Level / Note

Class B

Class B

80 ~ 264VAC          113 ~ 370VDC

47 ~ 63Hz

-30 ~ +85℃, 10 ~ 95% RH non-condensing

Protection type : Clamp by zener diode, output short

500ms, 30ms, 10ms/230VAC          500ms, 30ms, 10ms/115VAC  at full load

5V 9V7.5V 12V 15V 18V 24V 48V

GSM60U05 GSM60U09GSM60U07 GSM60U12 GSM60U15 GSM60U18 GSM60U24 GSM60U48

GSM60U05-P1J GSM60U07-P1J GSM60U09-P1J GSM60U12-P1J GSM60U15-P1J GSM60U18-P1J GSM60U24-P1J GSM60U48-P1J

6A 5.5A6A 4.5A 4A 3.33A 2.5A 1.25A

0 ~ 6A 0 ~ 5.5A0 ~ 6A 0 ~ 4.5A 0 ~ 4A 0 ~ 3.33A 0 ~ 2.5A

100mVp-p 100mVp-p100mVp-p 100mVp-p 120mVp-p 120mVp-p 120mVp-p 150mVp-p

±5.0% ±5.0%±5.0% ±5.0% ±5.0% ±3.0% ±3.0% ±3.0%

±1.0% ±1.0%±1.0% ±1.0% ±1.0% ±1.0% ±1.0% ±1.0%

±5.0% ±5.0%±5.0% ±3.0% ±3.0% ±2.0% ±2.0% ±2.0%

30W 50W45W 54W 60W 60W 60W 60W

0 ~ 1.25A

80% 87%85% 88% 88% 88% 88% 90%
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Derating Curve Static Characteristics

Mechanical Specification

3
2

75.5

4
7

.5

UL2468 16AWG 1000  for 5~18V+150/-0mm

UL2468 18AWG 1500  for 24~48V+150/-0mm

Unit:mm

2 pole USA plug

Ta (℃)

L
O

A
D

 (
%

)

-30 10 20 30 40

50

100

L
O

A
D

 (
%

)

50 70

INPUT VOLTAGE

80 115100 130120 160140 200180 240220 264

90

100

80

70

60

50

40

70
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InsideOutside

DC output plug

◎◎ Standard plug: P1J

P1J

2.1

5.5

Pin  Assignment

C"+"11±0.5mm

Unit:mm

◎◎ Optional DC plug:  (Available in customized cable or quick adapter)

P2I

P2J

P2L

P2M

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5

2.1

2.1

2.5

2.5

P1IR

P1JR

P1LR

P1MR

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5

2.1

2.1

2.5

2.5

9.5

9.5

P2IR

P2JR

P2LR

P2MR

5.5

5.5

5.5

5.5

2.1

2.1

2.5

2.5

5.53

5.53

5.53

5.53

2.03

2.54

2.03

2.54

12.06

12.06
9.52

9.52

Type No.
A B C

OD ID L

P1I

P1L

P1M

5.5

5.5

5.5

2.1

2.5

2.5

9.5

9.5

Type No.
A B C

OD ID L

Type No.
A B C

OD ID L

Type No.

P3C

0.7 11.02.35

A B C

OD ID L

1.7 11.04.0

1.7 11.04.75

P3A

P3B

11.0

11.0

11.0

9.5

9.5

9.5

11.0
9.5

11.0

11.0

11.0

P2S(S761K)

P2K(761K)

P2C(S760K)

P2D(760K)

Tuning Fork Style 

Barrel Style 

Lock Style

B

A

A

B

C

(Straight)

C

(Right-angled)

C

(Straight)

C

(Right-angled)

Quick Adapter
Accessory

None

None

Min. Pin Style 

B

A
C

EIAJ equivalent

A

B

CFloating Locking

SWITCHCRAFT original or equivalent

◎◎ DC plug changeable through:

(1) Customization of the standard part with an optional DC plug according to the table (MOQ applicable)

(2) Quick adapter accessory (sold separately without MOQ)

Please refer to below table : Example quick adapter accessory:

Available

(Current rating: 7.5A max.)

(Current rating: 5A max.)

Available
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by customer
2
1

L1

L

Length of Land L1 by request 

  (       ’s standard length, L:        mm,  L1:        mm)MW 25 10

Stripped and tinned leads

+Vo

-Vo

Pin Assignment

PIN No. Output
Type No.

None

2

1

( Ribbed )

( Letter )

R7B

+Vo

-Vo

Type No.Min. DIN 4 Pin with Lock  (male)
Pin Assignment

PIN No. Output

1

2
3

4 +Vo

-Vo
KYCON KPPX-4P equivalent

R6B

Type No.
PIN No. Output

1

2

3

+Vo

-Vo

+Vo

Min. DIN 3 Pin with Lock  (male)

KYCON KPPX-3P equivalent

Pin Assignment

P4C 5.1 11.07.4 0.6

3.4 11.05.5

4.4 11.06.5

1.0

1.4

P4A

P4B

Type No.
A B D

OD ID Center Pin

C

L
Center Pin Style 

C

EIAJ equivalent

Quick Adapter
Accessory

2

1 4

3

A

B
D

2
1

3

(Current rating: 7.5A max.)

Available

Available
(Current rating: 7.5A max.)

Available
(Current rating: 7.5A max.)
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